S - 1200 Series
Two Channel Shelf Mount Detector
The Model S-1200 Series consists of detectors designed to meet or exceed NEMA Standards TS 1-1989.
The S-1200 detector is a two channel, shelf mount type loop detector with individual channel detect
and loop fail indications provided via two high intensity red LEDs and an easy to read LCD screen. All
detector settings and parameters are configured using a set of four push-buttons and the LCD screen.
The S-1200 offers advanced features providing built-in diagnostic capabilities all of which are viewable
by means of the LCD screen. These include: 1.) real-time loop frequency, 2.) loop inductance and

Model S-1200-R
PIN Function-Ch 1 Connector PIN Function-Ch 2 Connector
A Power, Neutral, 120 VAC A No Connection
B Output, Relay Common B Output, Relay Common
C Power, Line, 120 VAC C No Connection
D Loop Input D Loop Input
E Loop Input E Loop Input
F Output, Relay Normally Open F Output, Relay Normally Open
G Output, Relay Normally Closed G Output, Relay Normally Closed
H Chassis Ground H No Connection
I No Connection I No Connection
J Phase Green Input J Phase Green Input
Distributed By:
Model Numbers
Model Description
S-1200-R TS 1 Type, Relay Outputs, 120 VAC
S-1200-R-12D TS 1 Type, Relay Outputs, 12 VDC
S-1200-R-240A TS 1 Type, Relay Outputs, 240 VAC
S-1200-SS TS 1 Type, Solid State Outputs, 120 VAC
S-1200-SS-12D TS 1 Type, Solid State Outputs, 12 VDC
S-1201-R TS 1 Type, Relay Outputs with TrueCount™ Outputs, 120 VAC
S-1201-SS TS 1 Type, Solid State Outputs with TrueCount™ Outputs, 120
VAC
PIN Assignments:
Model S-1200-SS
PIN Function-Ch 1 Connector PIN Function-Ch 2 Connector